JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT

RATE and FEE SCHEDULE (effective 1/1/19)

Basic Fee

Private Fire Protection

Meter Size	Flow (G.P.M.)	Monthly rate
3/4" and 1"	30 & 50	\$ 30.70
1 1/2"	100	\$ 102.33
2″	160	\$ 163.73
3″	300	\$ 307.00

Device	Monthly	
Size	Rate	
2"	\$ 16.37	
3"	\$ 30.69	
4"	\$ 51.16	
6"	\$102.31	
8"	\$163.70	

Monthly Water Flow Charges

3/4" AND 1" METERS

<u> </u>			
Consumption	Rate per unit		
Amount			
0 – 5 units	\$ 4.40		
6 – 10 units	\$ 5.30		
11 – 20 units	\$ 6.20		
21 + units	\$ 7.10		

1-1/2", 2" AND 3" METERS

Consumption Amount	Rate per unit
All Usage	\$ 5.40

1 unit = one hundred cubic feet = 748 gallons

Miscellaneous Charges

Tag/Letter Fee	\$ 10.00	
After Hours Turn on Fee	\$85.00	
Backflow/Cross Connection Devices	\$25.00 per year	
Broken Lock Fee	\$ 25.00	
Cancellation of New Meter Installation	\$50.00	
After Application Process and Payment of		
Fees		
Customer-Requested Meter Testing	3/4" or 1" - \$40.00	
	1-1/2" - \$75.00	
	Larger – cost + 15%	
	Plus a water account adjustment for any	
	discrepancy identified by the test, either under	
	or over-recording	
Delinquent Account Service Charge	1.5%/ month plus a one-time 10% penalty	
Delinquent Account Unlock Charge	\$ 25.00	
Document Charge – photocopies	\$ 0.25/page	
computer printout	\$1.00/page with \$2.00 minimum	
Fire Flow Test/Hydrant Testing	\$ 55.00	

Guarantee Deposit – Temporary Service	Replacement cost of meter/appurtenances	
Guarantee Deposit- Regular Service	\$225 unless waived with good credit	
Meter Accuracy Testing	Based on meter size; minimum \$40	
Meter Reinstallation Charge	\$ 40.00	
Meter Exchange	Upgrade 3/4" to 1" - \$335	
3	Other upgrades and downgrades at actual cost	
Meter Damage	Minor/Broken Ball Valve - \$150	
	Extensive Damage at actual cost	
Permit to Supply Water for Domestic	34" or 1" meter - \$323.52 per year	
Irrigation to Adjoining Same Ownership		
Parcel		
Plan Check, Processing and Inspection	Actual cost of services plus 15% for	
Fees	administration	
Refund Agreement Processing Fee	Initial preparation - \$25.00 plus \$25.00 for	
	each separate parcel covered.	
	Annual processing costs - \$5.00 for each collection made	
Returned Check Charge	\$ 20.00	
	\$9.53 per unit (100 cubic feet)	
Sale of Water to Other Water Agencies	Plus direct labor, material and equipment costs	
Standard Front Footage Fee	Most recently-calculated front footage	
(mainline or wastewater)	reimbursement (e.g. 2008 H Zone, \$37 per	
(manific of wastewater)	foot) as approved by Board of Directors	
Standby (Water Availability) Fees	See attached schedule	
(billed through property taxes)		
Temporary (Construction) Meter Minimum	50% surcharge on Basic Fee and Flow charges	
Charge and Quantity Rates		
Temporary Service Installation Charge	\$95.00	
Temporary Service Relocation Charge	\$60.00	
Turn on Charge	\$ 15.00	
Variance Application Processing Fee	\$25.00	

Meter Installation and Capacity Charges

Each meter installation with require payment of <u>either</u> tract or non-tract installation charge, depending on location, <u>plus</u> the corresponding capacity charges.

Meter Size	Tract Installation	Non-Tract Installation	Water Capacity Charge	Wastewater Capacity Charge (per EDU)
3/4" Meter	\$ 585.00	\$1,911.00	\$4,351.00	\$6,435.00
1" Meter	\$ 669.00	\$2,002.00	\$7,249.00	\$6,435.00
1 1/2" Meter	Cost + 15%	Cost + 15%	\$14,495.00	\$6,435.00
2" Meter	Cost + 15%	Cost + 15%	\$23,195.00	\$6,435.00
3" Meter	Cost + 15%	Cost + 15%	\$43,490.00	\$6,435.00

Standby Rate Table Attached